Water Quality Improvement Project Update — Jan 25, 2018

An Important message from the Board of Trustees: Update on the SEKID, City of Kelowna Water Quality Improvement Project: As ratepayers will have seen in previous communications, the City of Kelowna received a $43...

Read More

O'Reilly Road Well out of service Friday afternoon (Jan. 19th) — Jan 18, 2018

SEKID is in the process of updating our Supervisory Control and Data Acquisition (SCADA) system and to do this it will be necessary to shut the well down for a few hours Friday afternoon. Residents are reminded that surface water from Hydraulic Cr...

Read More

Boil Water Notice downgraded to a Water Quality Advisory — Jan 2, 2018

BOIL WATER NOTICE Downgraded to WATER QUALITY ADVISORY The South East Kelowna Irrigation District has downgraded the BOIL WATER NOTICE issued December 20, 2017 to a ...

Read More

Boil water Notice - Update December 30, 2017 — Dec 30, 2017

Update, December 30, 2017: The chlorine system was repaired December 20, 2017. Due to the holiday season and lack of available staff at service facilities it has been difficult to get water quality samples tested and clearance from Interio...

Read More

O'Reilly Road Well back in service — Dec 18, 2017

The repairs to the O'Reilly Road Well are complete and the Hall Road Area is once again receiving groundwater. Residents are advised that it will take a few days for the surface water supply to flush out of the system so an immediate change in...

Read More

O'Reilly Well repairs slated for December 18th & 19th — Dec 12, 2017

The repairs to the O'Reilly Road Well are now scheduled to begin Monday, December 18th. A new pump motor has been ordered and arrangements made for a crane, installers and electrician to do the work removing the old pump and motor, inspecting ...

Read More